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D01 FRAMING HLZ2

D01 FRAMING #1282

Ref.No Description Part Number H SRR
1 Stand DO00-1a BLEE
1 Stand D00-1b RUKGEHL
1 Stand D00-1¢ 906 HLJ3
2 Adjusting Bolt DO01-16 Hh A
3 Vibration-preventive Base DO01-17 o AR
4 Stand Stud Bolt DO1-8 BB A
5 Brand Name Plate DO00-4 R
6 Shelf Plate D00-21 T B
7 No.4 Table Support A D00-22 HIRSEE AY 7] 1200)
7 No.4 Table Support A D00-23 HIRSCIE AY 7] 680)
7 No.4 Table Support A D00-24 HIRSCEE AY 7] 550)
8 No.4 Table Support B D00-27 £ HRCCHE B(Y [ 1200)
8 No.4 Table Support B D00-28 S48 B(Y 1 680)
8 No.4 Table Support B D00-33 I HCCHE B(Y [ 550)
9 Table Support Stud D00-19 ELSEEL Y
10 Table Support I D00-34 SRS T
11 Table Support II D00-35 ENEE ]
12 Table Support 11 D00-36 ELVSZEI
13 Table Support IV D00-37 S
14 Table Support V D00-38 BV
15 Table Support VI D00-39 AR HEVI (KD
15 Table Support VI D00-44 SARCCHEEVE (FD
16 Table Support VII D00-40 AR HEVI
17 Table Support VI D00-41 ARV
18 Table Support IX D00-42 ER S EE)
19 Table Support X D00-43 G X
20 Table Support X D00-45 ECE A
21 Vibration-preventive Rubber A DO01-23 Pl A
22 Vibration-preventive Rubber B DO01-24 Pl B
23 Vibration-preventive Rubber C DO01-25 Bl C
24 Plain Washer DO00-20 PR
25 Table Support DO01-26 AR HE T
27 Stand Connecting A D00-30 KBS (B
27 Stand Connecting B D00-31 KBS R
28 Stand A D01-27 K (FG)
28 Stand B D01-28 RZE gD
29 Lid DO01-29 ALk




D01 FRAMING HL42

Ref.No Description Part Number H SRR
31 Spring Washer GB93-87 M6 i
32 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M6 -3
33 Nut GB6170-86 M20 12 £}
34 Screw GB70-85 M8x15 /N FIEET
35 Screw GB818-85 M5x8 - [F SKIRET
36 Screw GB819-85 M6x10 JiSKURE]
37 Nut GB6170-85 M8 IR}
38 Spring Washer GB93-87 M8 iR
39 Screw GB70-85 M6x15 N /S FIRE]
40 Arm D01-45 HLAHH D) 25
41 Setting Plate RP000-D01-46 S v YR e




D02 MAIN DRIVER SYSTEM F#ifE 5L

D02 MAIN DRIVER SYSTEM = #4E ML




D02 MAIN DRIVER SYSTEM F#ifE 5L

D02 MAIN DRIVER SYSTEM E#iE ML




D02 MAIN DRIVER SYSTEM F#ifE 5L

D02 MAIN DRIVER SYSTEM E3h{E sh#44

Ref.No Description Part Number B RR
1 Right-end Box RP000-D02-19 AR (EGE)
1 Right-end Box RP000-D02-26 AR (5
2 SquarePipe Support,Front A RP000-D02-28 A S
3 Right-end Box Cover RP000-D02-20 Hd (FGE)
3 Right-end Box Cover RP000-D02-23 Adii (G
4 Square Pipe Support Cover RP000-D02-29 A3
5 Square Pipe Support Cover Side Plate | RP000-D02-24 A A 75
6 Bobbin Stand Base RP000-D02-16 W TBUCE e
7 Bobin Stand Stud RP000-D02-15 RALTBCEAT
8 Operation Panel Stand Pipe RP000-D02-4 BRAESCHEAT
9 Operation Panel Bracket RP000-D02-54 BRAEAE SO
10 Operation Panel Attaching Arm RP000-D02-55 ERVEAA A
11 Operation Panel Hinge Ping RP000-D02-58 i
12 E-ring RP000-D02-82 @10 $41E
13 Left-end Box RP000-D02-32 i )
13 Left-end Box RP000-D02-32a KRR UK
13 Left-end Box RP000-D02-33 i )
14 Square Pipe Support,Front B RP000-D02-34 ik
15 Rotay Hook Shaft Drive Shaft RP000-D02-3 IR
16 Needle Bar Drive Shaft RP000-D02-84 IR
17 No.1 Bearing Case A RP000-D02-35 MR A
18 Ball Bearing RP000-D6004Z7 Hh
19 No.2 Bearing Case B Cover RP000-D02-1 Je i
20 15mm Dia.Beaing Case Collar RP000-D02-37 6004 Hl1 £

Rotary Hook Drive Shaft Timing
21 Pulley RP000-D02-38 FBEZ
22 NO.1 Bearing Case B RP000-D02-39 47k HE B
23 15mm Dia.Beaing Case Collar RP000-D02-40 LRSS
24 Angle Indicator Plate RP000-D02-41 ZI e
25 Angle Pointer Plate Set RP000-D02-42 Z BEA A
26 Angle Pointer RP000-D02-43 fRE
27 Tension Shaft Holder Set RP000-D02-47 sk KR4
28 Tension Bearing Case Base RP000-D02-48 A 7 e
29 Tension Shaft Holder RP000-D02-49 R R R 48
30 Tension Bearing Case Bushing RP000-D02-50 LIRSS
31 Tension Roller (with Bearing) RP000-D02-51 gk KA
32 Tension Roller RP000-D02-52 TR I
33 Ball Bearing 620227 Ak




D02 MAIN DRIVER SYSTEM F#ifE 5L

Ref.No Description Part Number H SRR
34 Tension Bearing Case Shaft RP000-D02-56 gk A
35 Timing Belt RP000-D02-57 [7] 20 7 600-S8M-40
37 No.2 Bearing Case Set RP000-D02-77 244 AR R 2L A
38 No.2 Bearing Case RP000-D02-9 24 K A
39 Cover Bracket RP000-D02-44 SR
40 Connecting Shaft Cover RP000-D00-29 B
41 Left-end Box Cover RP000-D02-59 b ()
41 Left-end Box Cover RP000-D02-60 Jeii CFER)
42 Prejudicial Coupling RP000-D02-61 CAWSERAIES
47 Screw GB818-85 M5x8 KA SKIRET
48 Screw GB70-85 M10x40 /N FIRET
49 Spring Washer GB93-87 M10 3
50 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M10 -3
51 Screw GB818-85 M5x8 KA SKIRET
52 Screw GB70-85 M8x20 /N SHIRET
53 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M5 -3
54 Spring Washer GB93-87 M5 R
55 Screw GB70-85 M5x10 P /N FHIRE]
56 Screw GB70-85 M5x8 /N HIIRET
57 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M5 -
58 Screw GB70-85 M5x18 /N FHIRE]
59 Screw GB818-85 M3 x4 2[5 SLIRET
60 Screw GB70-85 M4x8 F- [0 SLIRET
61 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M4 - H
62 Screw GB77-85 M6x8 Thi 22
63 Screw GB70-85 M6x20 N /S SHIRET
64 Spring Washer GB93-87 M6 i
65 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M6 -
66 Screw GB77-85 M8x8 Tiji#2
67 Screw GB70-85 M6x20 /N FHIRE]
68 Screw GB70-85 M6x35 /N FHIRE]
69 Screw GB77-85 M5x8 42
70 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M4 -3
71 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M5 - #
72 Screw GB70-85 M5x10 /S HHIRET
73 Nut GB6170-86 M4 12K}
74 Spring Washer GB93-87 M4 5
75 Screw GB70-85 M5x25 /N FHIRE]
76 Main Shaft Motor RP000-D02-62 FHTHAL
77 Main Shaft Motor Pulley RP000-D02-63 NS




D02 MAIN DRIVER SYSTEM F#ifE 5L

Ref.No Description Part Number H SRR
78 Main Shaft Motor Bottom Base RP000-D02-64 LS 3
79 Motor Cover RP000-D02-65 TAHhrpLER
80 Main Shaft Motor Attaching Base RP000-D02-66 L RE
81 Main Shaft Pulley RP000-D02-67 Kt
82 Star Lock RP000-D02-68 KE
83 Timing Belt L=950 RP000-D02-69 | [AA547 950-S5M-40(E 4%)
83 Timing Belt L=1125 RP000-D02-70 | [A]A747 1125-S5M-40 (it
84 No.2 Bearing Case RP000-D02-71 285 A e
85 Ball Bearing 600427 HhA
86 15mm Dia. Bearing Case Collar RP000-D02-72 KA
87 Main Shaft Cover RP000-D02-73 e
88 Fix Board RP000-D02-74 JEMR
89 Half Coupling A RP000-D02-75 ks A
90 Half Coupling B RP000-D02-76 FikHhds B
91 Pain Washer GB97.1-85 M8 - H
92 Nut GB6170-86 M8 IR}
93 Screw GB77-85 M6x8 T 42
94 Screw GB70-85 M8x20 /N FHIRET
95 Spring Washer GB93-87 M8 i
96 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M8 - #
97 Screw GB70-85 M8x15 /N HHIRET
98 Spring Washer GB93-87 M8 i
99 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M8 -
100 Screw GB70-85 M6x12 /N FHIRE]
101 Spring Washer GB93-87 M6 -
102 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M6 ~f-
103 Screw GB77-85 M6x8 42
104 Screw GB70-85 M8x25 /N FHRE]
105 Screw GB70-85 M5x10 P /N FHIRE]
106 Spring Washer GB93-87 M5 Gk
107 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M5 -
108 Screw RP000-D02-80 M6x8 KA SKIRET
109 Screw GB70-85 M8x80 7 fi Sk igAe:
110 Screw GB70-85 M5x25 NS IEHE




D03 TABLE &)

D03 TABLE &t
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D03 TABLE &R

D03 TABLE & #t

Ref.No Description Part Number LR

1 Table DO03-1 ERT

2 Table Lid B RP000-D03-2 X N B
3 Table Lid A RP000-D03-3 X [ N A
4 Table Lid RP000-D03-4a Y [ SN A
4 Table Lid RP000-D03-4b Y [ SN B
5 Joint Cover DO03-5 EFE TR

6 Table Lid C D03-6 BN C

7 Countersunk Head Wood Screw | D03-7 H Wi 22

8 Lamp D03-8 HouT

9 Lamp Case D03-9 T

10 Lamp Lid D03-10 S5

11 Wiring Cover Stud D03-11 SRR

12 No.l Wiring Cover D03-12 1#HC 2R 55

13 No.2 Wiring Cover D03-13 2HRCL LR 55

14 No.3 Wiring Cover D03-14 3Lk i

15 No.4 Wiring Cover D03-15 4L A

18 Energency Stop Switch D03-18 IR

19 Energency Stop Switch Plate A D03-19 AP NAY N
20 Energency Stop Switch Bracket D03-20 AMETF RS
21 Screw GB819-85 M3x5 i SKIEET
22 Screw GB818-85 M4x8 - [5] SIRET
23 Screw GB70-85 M5x15 /N FAIRET
24 Spring Washe GB93-87 M5 gLk

25 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M35 -
26 Screw GB818-85 M6x10 KR FLIRET
27 Nut GB6170-86 MS 2R}

28 Energency Stop Switch Plate B D03-28 SMFETF R B
29 Energency Stop Switch Box RP000-D03-29 SE IR

30 X-axis Maintain Plate RP000-D03-30a X M 4EHER A
30 X-axis Maintain Plate RP000-D03-30b X M 4EEH B
31 Y-axis Maintain Plate RP000-D03-31 Y [ 4EEtR

32 Wiring Cover End Cover RP000-D03-32 Pic £ 75 i

33 Table Joint Board D03-33 [ERSLEI
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D04 HOOK BASE JEtg L

D04 HOOK BASE JE#8HL#4




D04 HOOK BASE JEtg L

D04 HOOK BASE Jig #2 H1#
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D04 HOOK BASE JEtg L

D04 HOOK BASE HEteHL#

Ref.No Description Part Number HH L& R

1 Rotary Hook Base RP000-D04-13 BERFE R

2 Rotary Hook Base Stud RP000-D04-45 R AR A
3 Ball Bearing 6003ZZ LES

4 15mm Dia. Bearing Collar RP000-D04-10 6003 fliE

5 Spiral Bevel Gear A RP000-04-11 ik A
6 Spiral Bevel Gear B RP000-04-12 Pihfe B
7 Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing RP000-04-5 TERHE

8 Rotary Hook Shaft RP000-04-4 R

10 Rotary Hook RP000-04-54 ER

11 Rotary Hook Set Screw RP000-D04-7 WRET

12 Bobbin Case RP000-04-9 R

13 Bobbin RP000-04-8 RS

14 Rotary Hook Support RP000-D04-1 JEN

15 Round Coundersunk Head Screw RP000-D04-32 PRE]

16 Needle Plate,Front RP000-D04-46 HIEF B

17 Needle Plate,Back RP000-D04-47 Ja ki

18 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft A RP000-04-50 A

19 N-Coupling RP000-D04-51 TR
20 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft B RP000-04-52 T4 B

21 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft C RP000-04-48 4 C
22 Screw GB77-85 M6x6 T 22
23 Screw GB77-85 M5x5 T2z
24 Screw GB77-85 M6x5 Tii22
25 Screw GB70-85 M5x14 NN FABRET
26 Nut GB6177-86 M10 % 2R
27 Knife Base RP000-D04-22 VI & e
28 Eccentric Stopper RP000-D04-5 ZEp ik

29 Wide Picker RP000-D04-15 X

30 Picker Connecting Stud RP000-D04-14 ERR

31 Movable Knife RP000-D04-24 3]

32 Knife Drive Shaft RP000-D04-23 V115
33 Fixed Knife RP000-D04-3 E ]

34 Under Thread Presser RP000-D04-34 BYLRE
35 Bushing RP000-D04-38 i EERIES
36 Knife Drive Arm RP000-D04-21 PIPAESDIL
37 Knife Connecting Lever RP000-D04-19 VIR
38 Connecting Lever Pin RP000-D04-20 R

39 Connecting Stud RP000-D04-18 ok
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D04 HOOK BASE JEtg L

Ref.No Description Part Number B RR
40 Connecting Shaft Holder RP000-D04-25 BY L A% Bl S 40
41 Connecting Lever Pin RP000-D04-39 FHZR A
42 Step Pin RP000-D04-40 il
43 Connecting Ring RP000-D04-28 EHAR
44 Needle Bar O-Ring RP000-D04-30 O £
45 Thread Trimming Shaft A RP000-D04-26 By 25 Bl A
46 M6 Joint RP000-D00-11 HIERERE
47 Thread Trimming Shaft B RP000-D04-16 By 2 Bl B
48 Thread Trimming Shaft C RP000-D04-35 B4 C
49 Solenoid Base RP000-D04-41 F14 HL Ak o
50 Solenoid RP000-04-17 4 Lk
51 Solenoid Cover RP000-D04-42 iR
52 Solenoid Pin RP000-D04-33 i
53 Compressed Spring RP000-D04-27 S
54 E-ring RP000-D04-29 E &
55 Fix knife washer RP000-D04-53 E JI P
56 Screw GB 818-85 M3x4 2[5 SLIRET
57 Screw GB77-85 M3x3 T2z
58 Screw GB70-85 M4x6 NS HIIRE]
59 Screw GB819-85 M3 x4 JikIRE]
60 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M4 -
61 Screw GB77-85 M4x4 Tji2z
62 Screw GB70-85 M4x10 /S HIRET
63 Screw GB70-85 M3x8 N /S HIIRET
64 Screw GB70-85 M4x8 7N FIRET
65 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M4 -
66 Screw GB70-85 M4x5 H 7N FIRET
67 Nut GB6170-86 M6 BEEE CAeliE)
68 Nut GB6170-86 M6 B E]
69 Screw GB819-85 M3x6 JikIEE]
70 Mat slice RP000-D04-56 B
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D05 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM #4144

D05 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM ¥ (a4

35 3 2 58 36 38 3I5
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D05 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM #4144

D05 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM #& i H#4)

Ref.No Description Part Number SR

1 Color Change Box RP000-05-1 e AR A

2 Slide Boss RP000-05-27 EEZIRES

3 Cam Pin RP000-05-30 REE]

4 Cam Roller RP000-05-29 BT

5 Color Change Cam RP000-05-12 i

6 Cam Shaft RP000-05-5 e

7 Shaft Bushing RP000-05-10 WhE

8 Guide Shaft RP000-05-6 1) il

9 Slide Shaft RP000-05-9 15 84

10 Motor Gear RP000-05-28 HLBLA 5

11 Terminal Gear RP000-05-14 Ak

12 Half Turn Drive Gear RP000-05-13 L

13 Needle Position Gear RP000-05-34 (ARVALE N

14 Half Turn Gear RP000-05-16 ik

15 Half Turn Gear Bushing RP000-05-15 e

16 Switch Collar RP000-05-18 I

17 Gear Pin RP000-05-39 g

18 Limit Position Bushing RP000-05-19 PR A £

19 Needle Position PC Board RP000-05-3 BT 3 (A IK BB
20 PC Board Spacer A RP000-05-8 £

21 Cover RP000-05-7 it

22 E Ring RP000-05-36 el
23 Change Cover Bracket RP000-05-2 a5 8
24 Model Name Plate RP000-05-20 bR

25 Bolt Connecting Plate RP000-05-22 bl RN
26 Split Collar For Base RP000-05-23 T Bl R

27 Roller Base RP000-05-24 TRAT e

28 Roller Pin RP000-05-26 TRAEAY

29 Roller RP000-05-25 WA
30 Needle Position Indication belt RP000-05-17 ARVATY N
31 Screw GB70-85 M8 x 30 14T
32 Spring Washer GB93-87 M8 iR

33 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M8 -

34 E Ring RP000-05-37 el

35 Nut GB6170-86 M6 MR}
36 Plain washer GB97.1-85 M6 -
37 Screw GB70-85 M6x10 HEET
38 Spring Washer GB93-87 M6 FE
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D05 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM #4144

Ref.No Description Part Number H LR
39 Screw GB818-85 M5x50 2[5 SKBRET
40 Spring Washer GB93-87 M5 3k
41 Washer GB97.1-85 M5 -3
42 Screw GB77-85 M4x6 Thi#2
43 Screw GB77-85 M4x6 Thi#2
44 Nut GB6170-86 M8 IR}
45 Screw GB70-85 M4x16 NS FIRE]
46 Spring Washer GB93-87 M4 R
47 Plain washer GB97.1-85 M4 -
48 Screw RP000-05-38 M4x6 KA SLIgE]
49 Screw GB819-85 M4x6 PiIRET
50 Color Change Head Motor RP000-05-37 FLBIHL
51 Motor Gear Head RP000-05-40 WA
52 Screw GB818-85 M4x6 2[5 SKIRET
53 Screw GB70-85 M3x18 /N HIRET
54 Screw GB70-85 M3x6 W NFIRET
55 Screw GB818-85 M3 x4 P[5 SLIRE]
56 Plain washer GB97.1-85 M3 # 8
57 Cam Roller Set RP000-05-41 viktie T4t
58 Linear Baring 7X1222232T JERS IR
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D06 ARM A HLH4

D06 ARM il i fL A4
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D06 ARM Hil£ii HLH4

D06 ARM  Hill A7 HLA4)
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D06 ARM Hil£ii HLH4

D06 ARM  Hill A7 HLA4)
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D06 ARM Hil£ii HLH4

D06 ARM HilJ A fLA4

Ref.No Description Part Number HH L& R
1 Arm RP000-D06-8 BIBS
2 Arm Top Cover RP000-D06-1 i o
3 Rail,9 needle RP000-D06-5a 9 FI i 40
3 Rail,6 needle RP000-D06-5b 6 Bt 3
3 Linear rail,9 needle RP000-D06-5¢ 9 i HL FH
3 Linear rail,6 needle RP000-D06-5d 6 FI HZ T4
4 Rail Holder R,9 needle RP000-D06-71 9 B A SCH¥
4 Rail Holder R,6 needle RP000-D06-72 6 B ¥
5 Take-up Lever Guide Rail,9 needle RP000-D06-3a 9 FFHRZAT 3 i
5 Take-up Lever Guide Rail,6 needle RP000-D06-3b 6 EHHRGAT T Imi i
6 Take-up Lever Guide Rail,9 needle RP000-D06-73a 9 FFHRZAT 3 i
6 Take-up Lever Guide Rail,6 needle RP000-D06-73b 6 FH ket T itk
7 Arm Front Cover L RP000-D06-14a e @i
7 Arm Front Cover L,9 needle,Linear rail RP000-D06-14b 9§ e da iR, HETHL
7 Arm Front Cover L,6 needle,Linear rail RP000-D06-14c¢ 6 £ e di i, H R THL
8 Arm Front Cover R RP000-D06-16a A i B
8 Arm Front Cover R,9 needle,Linear rail RP000-D06-16b 9 A da R, HETEL
8 Arm Front Cover R,6 needle,Linear rail RP000-D06-16¢ 6 A7 di bR, HZk T
9 Arm Guide Plate RP000-D06-52 TR
10 Positioning Plate RP000-D06-11 AR
11 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw RP000-D06-44 WRET
12 Arm Side Cover A RP000-D06-19 ERPN
13 Rail Holder L,9 needle RP000-D06-75a 9 B /e CHER
13 Rail Holder L,6 needle RP000-D06-75b 6 BT e SCHEIR
14 Arm Side Cover B RP000-D06-27 ] 5 Al B
15 Arm Side Cover B 1 RP000-D06-4 ] 5 Al B1
16 Cord Clip RP000-D06-26 BB
17 Jump Base RP000-D06-61 LGk S A
18 Solenoid Bracket RP000-D06-14 B ER FL 2
19 Jump Solenoid RP000-D06-12 BRIK HA Ak
20 Hexagon Nut RP000-D06-62 R EE
21 Solenoid Cover Set RP000-D06-77 LRk SR A
22 Solenoid Cover RP000-D06-58 FL B
23 Clutch Pin RP000-D06-57 i
24 Clutch Knurled Screw RP000-D06-60 JiE
25 E-ring RP000-D06-119 E B3
26 Stopper Plate Spring RP000-D06-59 1B
27 Roll Rack Set RP000-D06-2 WA
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D06 ARM Hil£ii HLH4

Ref.No Description Part Number B RR
28 Screw GB819-85 M4x6 PUKIZEET
29 Screw GB818-85 M4x10 - [ S 55T
30 Screw GB70-85 M8x30 P /N FIEET
31 Spring washer GB93-87 M8 i
32 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M8 -
33 Screw GBS818 -85 M4x8 2[5 SLIRET
34 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M5 -3
35 Screw GB70-85 M4x6 N 7S HIIRET
36 Screw GB77-85 M3x3 T2
37 Screw GB818-85 M3 x4 2[5 SLIRET
38 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M3 - #
39 Screw GB818-85 M5x12 - [ S 55T
40 Needle Bar Cam Tightening Collar RP000-D06-24 BRE
41 Bearing Case RP000-D06-23 b e
42 Ball Bearing 600477 4k
43 Needle Bar Drive Cam Set RP000-D06-79 EHFFOR S A LA
44 Needle Bar Drive Cam RP000-D06-51 P 0 FE
45 Needle Cage K38418 VRl K
46 Connecting Rod RP000-D06-50 EF
47 Take-upLever Cam Bease RP000-D06-49 R
48 Take-upLever Drive Cam B RP000-D06-47 PRk
49 Cam washer RP000-D06-48 Y]
50 Cam washer A RP000-D06-80 e A
51 No.2 Pin Set RP000-D06-81 No.2 #4411}
52 No.2 Pin RP000-D06-43 No.2 44
53 Wick A RP000-D06-42 B A
54 Needle Bar Drive Lever Set RP000-D06-6 AT IR SRR A A
55 8mm Dia.Collar RP000-D06-30 41 Bl
56 No.1 Pin set RP000-D06-82 No.1 #4411}
57 No.1 Pin RP000-D06-22 No.1 4
58 Wick A RP000-D06-20 B A
59 No.3 Pin Set RP000-D06-83 No.3 #4411F
60 No.3 Pin RP000-D06-45 No.3 44
61 Wick B RP000-D06-21 EH#i B
62 Needle Bar Drive Connecting Rod RP000-D06-13 ERAT
63 Needle Bar Drive Shaft A RP000-D06-84 AT IR A
64 N-Coupling RP000-D06-85 et
65 Needle Bar Drive Shaft B RP000-D06-86 AT IR N4 B
66 Needle Bar Drive Shaft C RP000-D06-87 AT IR N4 C
67 Rotary Encoder RP000-D06-31 Y i i
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D06 ARM Hil£ii HLH4

Ref.No Description Part Number B RR
68 Encoder Attaching Bracket RP000-D06-38 Gl 2% S48
69 Arm R Cover RP000-D06-41 Gt A
70 Screw GB819 -85 M4x10 PTKIRE]
71 Screw GB70-85 M4x6 NS FIRET
72 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 P
73 Spring Washer GB93-87 k6
74 Nut GB6170-86 IR EE M6
75 Screw GB77-85 M4x4 542
76 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M4 -3
77 Nut GB6170-86 M4 12K}
78 Screw GB77-85 Mdx4 T2
79 Screw GB70-85 M5x15 NSRS
80 Screw GB70-85 M5x10 NS FHIRET
81 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M5 - #
82 ScrewGB GB70-85 M5x10 NS FHIRET
83 Spring Washer GB93-87 M5 ik
84 Screw GB70-85 M3x10 /S HIRET
85 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M3 -
86 Needle Bar Reciprocator Set RP000-D06-89 EFFFIRh 4
87 Jump Spring RP000-D06-34 135
88 Needle Bar Reciprocator Rod RP000-D06-66 PR IRENALAT A
89 Needle Bar Reciprocator RP000-D06-10 B A BR B B
90 Pin RP000-D06-140 4
91 Reciprocator Slide Block RP000-D06-67 NERRIEER
92 Needle Bar Drive Shaft Bushing RP000-D06-86 TR Bh A &
93 Stoper Plate a RP000-D06-36 PRAZ S a
94 Stoper Plate b RP000-D06-35 PRAT IR b
95 Idler Wheel RP000-D06-145 NEEE
96 Drive Sleeve RP000-D06-37 WK ER
97 Spring Ferrule RP000-D06-21 LS
99 Needle Bar Drive Shaft Set RP000-D06-91 EHFF IR BN Eh A A
100 Needle Bar Drive Shaft RP000-D06-9 Bl
101 Needle Bar Drive Shaft Wick RP000-D09-29 Tk
102 Bearing Case Collar RP000-D06-94 MR
103 Needle Bar Drive Shaft Felt RP000-D06-15 Hi#k
104 Take-up Lever Drive Lever Pin Set RP000-D06-149 XA RS LA
105 Take-up Lever Drive Pin RP000-D06-17 PREE IR B4
106 Wick B RP000-D06-28 EHi B
107 Take-up Lever Drive Lever A Set RP000-D06-53 PRECIRB T A 414
108 Take-up Lever Drive Lever B RP000-D06-32 ek 5+ B
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Ref.No Description Part Number B RR
109 Roller Pin RP000-D06-96 A
110 8mm Dia.Roller RP000-D06-97 O8 K
111 8mm Dia.Collar RP000-D06-25 O8 F4fH|
112 Screw GB70-85 M4x8 N /S FIRET
113 Screw GB77-85 M3x3 %2
114 Screw GB77-85 M5x8 42
117 Screw GB818-85 M3 x4 2[5 SLIRET
118 Screw L H M2.5x3 B84
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D07 NEEDLE BAR CASE k2 pLH4

D07 NEEDLE BAR CASE $kZ: HLHJ

28



D07 NEEDLE BAR CASE k2 pLH4

D07 NEEDLE BAR CASE $kZ: HLHJ
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D07 NEEDLE BAR CASE #k4k W14

D07 NEEDLE BAR CASE HkZ: M4

Ref.No Description Part Number D&
1 Needle Bar Set,9 needle RP000-D07-39a 9 EHEFAFFE AL
1 Needle Bar Set,6 needle RP000-D07-39b 6 EHEFFRI 4L
2 Needle Bar Case,9 needle RP000-D07-6a 9 EMEFFEAR
2 Nedle Bar Case,6bneedle RP000-D07-6b 6 FHEHFTAE
3 Hold Spring Set Screw RP000-D07-3 el
4 Needle Bar RP000-D07-1 BT
5 Needle Bar Hold Spring RP000-07-4 g
6 Spring Shoe Washer RP000-D07-85 #H
7 Felt Packing RP000-D07-13 i
8 Cushion Rubber B RP000-D07-52 i
9 Cushion Ring C RP000-D07-15 piEE C
10 Upper Dead Point Stopper RP000-D07-24 FRA B
11 Flat Fillister Head Screw M4x8 WRET
12 Needle Bar Connecting Stud RP000-D07-16 AT K
13 Presser Foot Spring RP000-07-9 JE i
14 Presser Foot Set RP000-D07-43 = S
14 Presser Foot Set RP000-D07-37 AT A AT
15 Presser Foot RP000-D07-11 JE
15 Presser Foot RP000-D07-93 AT
16 Presser Foot Bushing RP000-D07-44 (RES
17 Cushion Ring A RP000-D07-54 IEESPN
18 Presser Foot Adjusting Rubber RP000-D07-14 IEREES
19 Cushion Ring B RP000-07-36 Pi£ B
20 Needle Clamp RP000-D07-30 P
21 Needle Set Screw RP000-D07-10 WRET
22 Needle RP000-D07-45 il
23 Take-up Lever Shaft,9 needle RP000-D07-17a 9 £ P ATl
23 Take-up Lever Shaft,6 needle RP000-D07-17b 6 £t Pk AT h
24 Take-up Lever Positioning Bushing RP000-D07-47 RGeS
25 Roller Type Take-up Lever Set RP000-D07-48 PREAT AL
26 Take-up Lever RP000-D07-29 PREEAT
27 Thread Guide RP000-D07-26 &LE
28 Take-up Lever Boss RP000-D07-28 Pk [ A
29 Take-up Lever Adjusting Bushing RP000-D07-18 UEELES
30 Needle Bar Guide Rail,9 needle RP000-D07-20a 9 £t B £9AR
30 Needle Bar Guide Rail,6 needle RP000-D07-20b 6 EF PR
31 Case Rail,Lower,9 needle RP000-D07-12a 9 5 M35
31 Case Rail,Lower,6 needle RP000-D07-12b 6 5 TS5
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D07 NEEDLE BAR CASE #k4k W14

Ref.No Description Part Number H SRR
32 Parallel Pin M4x18 M4x18 [5 F1:45
33 ColorChang Bracket L RP000-D07-19 At e
34 ColorChang Bracket R RP000-D07-31 UEELSEPS N
35 Pin No.714 RP000-D07-32 5
36 Slide Shaft A RP000-D07-50 eadl A
37 Slide Shaft B RP000-D07-51 #etahh B
38 M6 Joint RP000-D07-56 R R]
39 Slide Shaft C RP000-D07-57 skl C
40 Presser Foot Connecting Stud RP000-D07-38 R
41 Nut GB 6170-86 M6 BERE CAelie)
42 Nut GB 6170-86 M6 5 E)
43 Screw GB 818-85 M3x12 e[ SKBRET
44 Screw GB 818-85 M4x6 [ SLIRET
45 Screw GB 70-85 M4x20 NS HAIRET
46 Screw GB 70-85 M4x25 NN FRIRET
47 Screw GB 818-85 M4x8 - [ SR ET
48 Screw GB 70-85 M4x8 /N FIRET
49 Screw GB 77-85 M5x6 Tii2
50 Screw GB 70-85 M4x10 7S HAIRET
51 Screw GB 818-85 M3x5 2[5 SLIRET
52 Plain washer GB97.1-85 M3 -
53 Top Cover Set,9 needle RP000-D07-58 9 EF T 411
53 Top Cover Set,6 needle RP000-D07-59 6 %t Tl a ZH A
54 Top Cover,9 needle RP000-D07-60 9 T 5
54 Top Cover,6 needle RP000-D07-61 6 £ 1
55 Top Cover Attaching Screw RP000-D07-62 PRE]
56 Middle Thread Guide Set,9 needle RP000-D07-63 9 g sk 2k 4144
56 Middle Thread Guide Set,6 needle RP000-D07-64 6 I ik Zk 4144
57 Thread Guide RP000-D07-7 i858
58 Thread Guide RP000-D07-25 it HEER
59 Thread Presser Spacer RP000-D07-65 #H
60 Face Plate,9 needle RP000-D07-8a 9 £ Hi bk
60 Face Plate,6 needle RP000-D07-8b 6 i
61 Lower Thread Guide Set,9 needle RP000-D07-68a 9 B R4l
61 Lower Thread Guide Set,6 needle RP000-D07-68b 6 £ R I LA
62 Lower Thread Guide,9 needle RP000-D07-49a 9 BRIk EAT
62 Lower Thread Guide,6 needle RP000-D07-49b 6 £ F ik 2k At
63 Thread Hook Spring,9 needle RP000-D07-33a 9 I L
63 Thread Hook Spring,6 needle RP000-D07-33b 6 £t I LR R
64 Thread Presser Bracket,9 needle RP000-D07-72a 9 £t Lk I
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Ref.No Description Part Number H SRR
64 Thread Presser Bracket,6 needle RP000-D07-72b 6 EI Lk I AL
65 Upper Thread Holder Bracket RP000-D07-34 fit] 7€ H
66 Thread Suspender Disk RP000-D07-46 A
67 Thread Suspender Spring RP000-D07-42 3
68 Thread Suspender Spring Presser RP000-D07-40 I
69 Thread Suspender Attaching Screw RP000-D07-41 e RE]
70 Thread Suspender Base,9 needle RP000-D07-74a 9 B NI
70 Thread Suspender Base,6 needle RP000-D07-74b 6 £ NI
71 Thread Presser Lid,9 needle RP000-D07-75a 9 & FJe gl
71 Thread Presser Lid,6 needle RP000-D07-75b 6 & FIedl
72 Screw GB818-85 M3 x4 [ SLIRET
73 Screw GB818-85 M4x8 2[5 SLURET
74 Screw GB818-85 M3x6 [ SLIRET
75 Screw GB818-85 M3x8 2[5 SKURET
76 Nut GB6170-86 M3 5 R}
77 Screw GB819-85 M4x6 JikIEE]
78 Front Cover A RP000-D00-68 AR
79 Cover Plate Spring RP000-D00-69 i
80 Cover Attaching Bracket R RP000-D07-78 A MR
81 Plate Magnet RP000-D07-27 Tk 'k
82 Front Cover B RP000-D00-67 H ) B
83 Cover Attaching Bracket L RP000-D07-79 AR
84 Front Cover C,9 needle RP000-D00-66a 9 £t At
84 Front Cover C,6 needle RP000-D00-66b 6 /i
85 Cover Attaching Bracket C RP000-D07-55 AR
93 Screw GB818-85 M4 x10 [ SLIRET
94 Plain Screw GB97.1-85 M4 -3
95 Nut GB6170-86 M4 BE R}
98 Screw GB818-85 M4x6 V[ SLIRET
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D08 Y-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM Y [1] BKZhH1LH
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D08 Y-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM Y [1) X Zh ML)
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D08 Y-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM Y [ IR A AL
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D08 Y-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM Y A URENHLH

Ref.No Description Part Number SR

1 Y-axis Feed Plate A Set RP000-D08-98 Y [9) BRE AR A
2 Y-axis Feed Plate B Set RP000-D08-99 Y [0 9K 2E 40 B
3 Y-axis Feed Plate A RP000-D08-8 Y [R5 A

4 Y-axis Feed Plate B RP000-D08-72 Y 3Kz 4E B

5 Presser Roller Base RP000-D08-75 L

7 Bearing Pin A RP000-D08-17 KB A

8 Roller Pin Spacer RP000-D08-70 B

9 Frame Catcher Plate RP000-D08-104 )y

10 Bearing Pin B RP000-D08-105 Kzhke B

11 Timing Belt S5M-50 [F] 2047

12 Belt Catcher Plate RP000-D08-1 S5M i JEAR

13 LS Dog Base RP000-D08-9 FEEk

14 Limit Switch Base B RP000-D08-2 B A7 I K B

15 Adjusting Knob RP000-D08-10 WY

16 Fixing Base RP000-D08-52 SE P

17 Limit Switch RP000-D08-5 PR IF K

18 Y-axis Feed Connecting Plate RP000-D08-11 g gt

19 Connecting Plate Felt RP000-D08-13 7| R R
20 Y-axis Feed Plate, Front RP000-D08-38 WS TN
21 Y-axis Feed Front Pin RP000-D08-43 Y [n) YR BN
22 Guide Plate RP000-D08-95 TR
23 Roller Attaching Bracket RP000-D08-39 ERIES
24 Screw GB70-85 M4x10 PN FIEET
25 Screw GB819-85 M4x8 Pk IEET
26 Screw GB70-85 M5x16 NS FIRE]
27 Washer GB97.1-85 M5 P
28 Screw GB70-85 M4x12 NSRS
29 Washer GB97.1-85 M3 P
30 Screw GB819-85 M4 x 8 YLKIRET
31 Washer GB97.1-85 M4 -
32 Spring Washer GB93-87 M4 i
33 Nut GB6170-86 M4 WZ R}
34 Screw GB819-85 M4x5 Pk IEE]
36 Screw GB818-85 M3x16 - [ S 55T
37 Screw GB819-85 M3x8 JikIZE]
38 Screw GB70-85 M3x8 /N HIRET
39 Y-axis Driver Frame A RP000-D08-16 Y [9) 3R B E A
40 Y-axis Driver Frame B RP000-D08-44 Y [ 3K B
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Ref.No Description Part Number L Z R
41 Driver Cam Base Spacer RP000-D08-45 i
42 Driver Spacer RP000-D08-34 i
43 Y-axis Driver Linear Base Set RP000-D08-48 HEZ& T
44 Stopper RP000-D08-49 INTEP Y
45 Tension Base Holder RP000-D08-50 7k B
46 Driver Tension Shaft RP000-D08-51 K7k B A
47 Tension Shaft RP000-D08-20 oK Bl
48 Vertical Tension Base RP000-D08-18 Y I R B AR
49 Tension Pulley Shaft RP000-D08-21 Tk
50 Needle Bearing NK12/12 VRl K
51 Tension side Timing Pulley RP000-D08-54 NTIE N
52 Washer RP000-D08-55 (RS
53 Bearing Case Plate L(With Bearing) RP000-D08-61 oA gL A
54 Bearing Case Plate L RP000-D08-33 ol 7 A
55 Ball Bearing 6003Z2Z HhA
56 15mm Dia Bearing Collar RP000-D08-30 6003 fil1 £
57 Driver-side Timing Pulley RP000-D08-32 Ehie
58 Bearing Case Plate R (with Bearing) RP000-D08-71 A il RE A
59 Bearing Case Plate R RP000-D08-31 A il e
61 Pulse Motor Bracket RP000-D08-27 Y [r) A5k HL ML
62 Bracket Spacer RP000-D08-35 0 1 LML RE E AR
63 Pulse (Stepping)Motor RP000-D08-37 AR
64 Front Rail Holder RP000-D08-74 Y [ ALE) R
65 Countersunk Head Wood Screw RP000-D08-46 BRET
66 Front Rail Plate RP000-D08-76 #H
67 Y-axis Feed Rail Plate RP000-D08-77 Y [N FEL
68 Bearing Case Base A RP000-D08-78 7y | B3
69 Bearing Case A RP000-D08-79 A | B SOR
70 Roller RP000-D08-80 B
71 Roller Pin RP000-D08-81 il
72 Pules Moter Cover RP000-D08-24 Y [Pt LR
73 Block Patch RP000-D08-82 i
74 N-Coupling RP000-D08-83 T 0o
75 Pulse Motor Name Plate RP000-D08-26 Y Bt LbR R
76 Screw GB70-85 M8x30 N N FHIRET
77 Screw GB77-85 M5x5 T2
78 Screw GB77-85 M8x8 Tiji 2%
79 Screw GB70-85 M6x16 NSRS
80 Screw GB70-85 M8x35 NN HHIRET
81 Screw GB818-85 M4x6 F: [ SKIRET
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Ref.No Description Part Number L Z R
82 Screw GB70-85 M4x10 NS FHIRET
83 Spring washer GB93-87 M4 R
84 Plain washer GB97.1-85 M4 -3
85 Screw GB70-85 M5x10 NS HIRET
86 Spring washer GB93-87 M5 H#iHL
87 Plain washer GB97.1-85 M5 -
88 Screw GB819-85 M4 x 8 PiKIRE]
89 Screw GB70-85 M6 x 40 NS HIRET
90 Screw GB70-85 M5 x 40 NN HIRET
91 Screw GB70-85 M6 x 20 NN FIRET
92 Screw GB70-85 M8 x 35 NN FIBET
93 Plain washer GB97.1-85 M8 - #
94 Spring washer GB93-87 M8 i
95 Nut GB6170 -86 M8 12K}
96 N-Coupling RP000-D08-84 T v
97 Y20 Shaft A RP000-D08-85 Y20 %l A
98 Y20 Shaft B RP000-D08-86 Y204l B
99 Y20 ShaftC RP000-D08-87 Y204 C
100 Y20 ShaftD RP000-D08-88 Y20 %l D
101 Y-axis Shaft A RP000-D08-89 Y [l A
102 Y-axis Shaft B RP000-D08-90 Y [4hB
103 Y-axis Shaft C RP000-D08-91 Y JnjfliC
104 Y-axis Shaft D RP000-D08-92 Y [l D
105 Y15 Shaft A RP000-D08-93 Y15 5 A
106 Y15 Shaft B RP000-D08-94 Y15 B
107 Servo Motor RP000-D08-107 il LA
108 Servo Motor Bracket RP000-D08-108 Y Ja R LA
109 Servo Motor Cover RP000-D08-109 Y Jofrl R L2
110 Pules Moter Mat RP000-D08-110 Y Ji LAy
111 Servo Motor Mat RP000-D08-111 il ML 5
112 Rail Mat a RP000-D08-112a FHHSa
112 Rail Mat b RP000-D08-112b FHES b

38




D09 X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM X [ 3K 5hHLI4

D09 X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM X [ ZXZhH1#4
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D09 X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM X [ 3K 5hHLI4

D09 X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM X |1 ZRZhH A4

Ref.No Description Part Number SRR

1 X-ais Feed Plate C RP000-D09-1 X K548 C

2 X-ais Feed Plate D RP000-D09-32 X [ KB 5 D

3 Timing Belt S5M-50 EEZil

4 Belt Catcher Plate RP000-D08-1 S5M A LR

5 LS Dog Base RP000-D08-9 LN

6 Limit Switch Base B RP000-D08-3 FRAS JT ¢ 8

7 Fixing Base RP000-D08-52 JE JFE

8 Adjusting Knob RP000-D08-10 W TTIRET

9 Limit Switch RP000-D09-39 PRA TR

10 Screw GB70-85 M4x12 /N FHIRET
11 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M3 - #

12 Screw GB819-85 M3 x8 P kR4
13 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M4 -

14 Screw GB818-85 M3x16 -5 S HRE]
15 Screw GB70-85 M3x8 N HIRET
16 X-axis Driver Frame A RP000-D09-2 X [ 9K B HE A
17 X-axis Driver Frame B RP000-D09-3 X [ 3R 5h A B
18 Driver Frame Spacer RP000-D09-6 HAR

19 Driver Spacer C RP000-D09-9 HAR
20 X-axis Driver Linear Base Set RP000-D09-10 EELR )
21 Stopper RP000-D09-11 NERIR
22 Tension Base Holder RP000-D09-12 KB
23 Driver Tension Shaft RP000-D09-13 K7k B A
24 Tension Shaft RP000-D09-14 K Bl
25 Vertical Tension Base RP000-D09-15 X I K B M
26 Tension Pulley Shaft RP000-D09-16 gk ZE
27 Tension-side Timing Pulley RP000-D08-19 NTIE N
28 Washer RP000-D08-67 (RS
29 Bearing Case Plate L(with Bearing) RP000-D09-20 oA gL A
30 Bearing Case Plate L RP000-D09-21 el R
31 Ball Bearing 600377 LIz
32 15mm Dia.Bearing Collar RP000-D08-30 s
33 Driver-side Timing Pulley B RP000-D08-6 FBhie
34 Bearing Case Plate R(with Bearing) RP000-D09-24 A il RE A
35 Bearing Case Plate R RP000-D09-25 A il e
36 X-aixs Driver Shaft RP000-D09-7 X [ 5K 5 4
37 N-Coupling RP000-D09-5 T 0 E
38 Pulse (Stepping)Motor RP000-D00-62 AL
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Ref.No Description Part Number i SCZ R
39 X Pulse Motor Case RP000-D09-29 X In) A3k B
41 Needle Bearing NK12/12 Tk
42 Pulse Motor Cover RP000-D09-30 X [n) Ak B
43 Pulse Motor Name Plate RP000-D09-31 X [r) Ak L LA
44 Screw GB77-85 M5x6 T2z
45 Screw GB70-85 M5x40 A 7N FABRET
46 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M8 -
47 Spring Washer GB93-87 M8 5Lk
48 Screw GB70-85 M8x25 N /N FAIRET
49 Screw GB70-85 M6x16 /S FIRET
50 Screw GB77-85 M8x8 Tji#2
51 Screw GB70-85 M6x20 /S FIRET
52 Screw GB70-85 M8x20 /S IRET
53 Screw GB70-85 M6x40 /S IRET
54 Screw GB70-85 M8x30 /S FIRE]
55 Servo Motor Bracket RP000-D09-55 X Jo fil fR HELBL A
56 Servo Motor Cover RP000-D09-56 X o) fa] i AL AR B
57 Pules Moter Mat RP000-D09-57 X Ji) A LR £y
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D10 TENSION BASE 5| £ 14

D10 TENSION BASE 5| ZkH1#4

Ref.No Description Part Number D&
1 Individual Tension Base Set,9 needle RP000-D10-1 9 Et 28 FE LA
1 Individual Tension Base Set,6 needle RP000-D10-2 6 £t JCLE a4
2 Individual Tension Base,9 needle RP000-D10-6a 9 I Lk e
2 Individual Tension Base,6 needle RP000-D10-6b 6 Ft ICLL e
3 Tension Base Tension Set RP000-D10-7 Khed 411
4 Adjusting Screw RP000-D10-10 VAT AT
5 Spring Hook RP000-D10-18 Pz
6 Tension Spring RP000-D10-21 LR %y
7 Tension Collar RP000-D10-22 AN G- AEN
8 Felt Packing RP000-D10-23 Fli
9 Rotary Tension Disk RP000-D10-4 e sk A
10 Insulation Plate RP000-D10-24 itz 4
11 Tension Stud RP000-D10-19 TR Bl
12 Thread Take-UP Spring RP000-D10-20 PRk i
Thread Breakage Detecting Contact i
13 Point RP000-D10-88 Wir £ A
14 First Tension Set RP000-D10-35 N A
15 First Tension Thread Spring Screw RP000-D10-13 P
16 First Tension Spring RP000-D10-26 DA
17 First Tension Disk RP000-D10-27 Je LR h
18 First Tension Stud RP000-D10-25 Je L FT
19 First Tension Thread Course RP000-D10-28 JUESYT
Tension Base Lower Thread Guide 9
20 needle RP000-D10-14a 9 RN TR
Tension Base Lower Thread Guide 6 ]
20 needle RP000-D10-14b 6 £ R LM
21 Thread Guide RP000-D10-43 T
22 Tension Base Middle Thread Guide RP000-D10-91 Hh AR
23 PC Board, C89¢c RP000-D10-5a Wiy £ A5 AR, C89¢ AR
Wr 2k K W AR (R
23 PC Board, C89a RP000-D10-5b 1),C89a H
24 Tension Base Cover,9 needle RP000-D10-84a 9 11T R o
24 Tension Base Cover,6 needle RP000-D10-84b 6 i 1T R T
25 Tension Base Support RP000-D10-015 2k e S B
26 Tension Base Cord Cover,9 Needle RP000-D00-26a 9 e 2k )i T AR
26 Tension Base Cord Cover,6 Needle RP000-D00-26b 6 E1 JCLE s T A
9 EF e & B C99
29 PC Board, C99 RP000-D10-8a R
6 EFER LR M AR C96
29 PC Board, C96 RP000-D10-8b [
31 Cord Protective Cover RP000-D00-65a 9 2R o5
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Ref.No Description Part Number H SRR
31 Cord Protective Cover RP000-D00-65b | 6 (M Zfiy i
37 Screw GB818-85 M3x6 2 [B] S IR 4T
38 Spring Washer GB93-87 M3 i
39 Screw GB818-85 M3 x5 [l Sk R 4T
40 Screw GB818-85 M3 x8 -5l SK IR 4T
42 Screw GB70-85 M4 x 10 P 75 FIBET
43 Screw GB818-85 M3 x4 2[5 SK R ET
44 Screw GB70-85 M4 x30 7S FIRET
45 Screw GB818-85 M4 x6 - [5] Sk IR 4T
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D11A CUT THREAD BYZk ML

D11A CUT THREAD BY £k 14

Ref.No Description Part Number D&
1 Cut Thread Drive Box RP000-D11A-18 BY LR IR B4R
2 Pulse Motor RP000-D11A-35 JFIE AL
3 Drive Gear RP000-D11A-36 By K5
4 Thread Set RP000-D11A-37 BRI
5 Cut Thread Drive Shaft RP000-D11A-38 BY 2 SR Bl
6 Cut Thread Drive Shaft RP000-D11A-39 BRI AT
7 Cut Thread Drive Upper Lid RP000-D11A-40 BYIKSNAE Lok bi
8 Cut Thread Drive Low Lid RP000-D11A-41 YL IRANAE T ai Al
9 Angle Iron RP000-D11A-42 BYZR I E A Bk
10 Cut Thread Drive Back Lid RP000-D11A-43 LEEIEE S
11 Screw GB70-85 M8 x 25 NN FAIRET
12 Spring Washer GB93-87 M8 FE
13 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M8 -
14 Screw GB70-85 M5x15 WS HHIRET
15 Screw GB77-85 M3x3 T2
16 Screw GB818-85 M2.5x10 2[5l S HRET
17 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M2.5 -
18 Hollow Insulated Post RP000-D11A-44 M3 x5 20
19 Screw GB818-85 M3 x5 [0 SLRET
20 Screw GB70-85 M5x20 /N FHIRE]
21 Spring Washer GB93-87 M5 FRE
22 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M5 -
23 C11 Board RP000-D11A-45 C11 #
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D11B HLRGE: BT ZeH A2

Ref.No Description Part Number SRR

1 Cover RP000-D11B-36 Ui i

2 Cam Roller Return Spring RP000-D11B-19 G

3 Washer RP000-D11B-13 #

4 Cushion Washer RP000-D11B-8 ]
5 E-Ring RP000-D11B-31 E Y
6 7.94mm Dia.Collr RP000-D11B-23 =1k
7 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5x6 BRET

8 Cushion Base RP000-D11B-24 R
9 Solenoid Base RP000-D11B-25 JEAR
10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5x16 WRET

11 Spring Washer 5 L A
12 Thread Trimming Solenoid RP000-D11B-32 LERVATS
13 Solenoid Cushion RP000-D11B-28 B 4
14 Plunger Bracket RP000-D11B-30 SRR
15 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5x16 PRE]
16 Plunger Holder RP000-D11B-29 FEIR
17 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4x12 PRE]
18 Spring Washer D4 HfL
19 Plain Washer D4 #H
20 Cam Lever RP000-D11B-16 X
21 Cam Pin RP000-D11B-17 REH
22 Cam Roller RP000-D11B-15 RED
24 Hexagon Nut M6 IR EE
25 Plain Washer D6 #H
26 Lever Support Pin RP000-D11B-20 SR
27 Spring Washer ®6 #
28 Plain Washer M6 PR RE
29 Guide Pin RP000-D11B-22 1) il
30 Lever Drive Pin RP000-D11B-10 DL
31 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5x20 PRE]
33 Cushion Connecting Stud RP000-D11B-11 LEE
34 O-Ring 10x2.56 O L
35 Cam RP000-D11B-3 L
36 Cam Shaft RP000-D11B-2 RE
37 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M8x16 WRET
39 Thrust Bearing Set P1152,S1528 51102 Bk
40 15mm Dia.Sprocket RP000-D11B-4 iy
41 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6x8 BRAT
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Ref.No Description Part Number i SCZ R
42 Roller,Chain P=6.35-64 B (P=6.35)
44 Tension Sprocket RP000-D11B-26 RS
47 Hexagong Socket Head Cap Screw M6x25 BRAT
48 Cam Base Cover RP000-D11B-21 i
49 Truss Head Screw M5x10 WRET
50 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8x30 WRET
51 Spring Washer (O3] L A
52 Slant Washer (O3] Rl
53 Cam Base Spacer RP000-D11B-33 PEEEER
54 Rotary Hook Shaft Holder RP000-D11B-6 SR
55 Spring Washer D6 L B
56 Rotary Hood Base Shaft Holder RP000-D11B-5 A SR
57 15mm Dia.Needle Colar RP000-D04-10 CLES
58 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6x%8 BRET
61 Counersunk Head Wood Screw ST2.9x16 PRE]

62 Plain Washer RP000-D11B-18 SRR
63 Hexagon Socker Head CapScrew M8x30 WRET
64 Plain Washer (O3] #H
65 Hexagon Socker Head CapScrew M6x25 WRET
66 Hexagon Nut M6 W RE
67 Hexagon Nut M5 IR EE
70 Spacer RP000-D11B-34 PEEEER
71 Support Base RP000-D11B-1 SCJRE
72 Shaft RP000-D11B-12 il
73 Shaft RP000-D11B-27 il
74 Needle Bearing 7942/10 AT AR
75 Tension RP000-D11B-9 R
77 Plate RP000-D11B-7 i
78 Bearing Case RP000-D11B-35 e
79 Ball Bearing 6202 Bk
GB/T894.1-
80 Dia.Collr 1986.15 e
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D12 EMBROIDERY FRAME #%5HE

D12 EMBROIDERY FRAME ZEHE

12 EMBROIDERYFRAME
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D12 EMBROIDERY FRAME #%5HE

D12 EMBROIDERY FRAME ZEHE

Ref.No Description Part Number HH L& R

1 Base Frame Sash Set D12-22 FHEA AT

2 Frame Sash Set D12-24 HEZEALA}:

3 Rear Frame Sash Rail D12-35 T4

4 Rail Plate, Crosswise D12-6 ikt

6 Frame Rail D12-27 HESSE !

7 Screw Ring D12-36 [oES

8 No.4 Felt D12-11 fakss

10 Border Frame Lengthwise Sash R D12-2a LA

10 Border Frame Lengthwise Sash R D12-2b 4B

11 Border Frame Lengthwise Sash L D124 it
12 Border Frame Lengthwise Sash F D12-19 IS

13 Border Frame Lengthwise Sash B D12-3 Ja

14 Border Frame Clip (long) D12-10a i (K

14 Border Frame Clip (short) D12-10b A (Fi)

15 Angle Pointer D12-23 EiEkal

16 Angle Pointer Fixing Spacer D12-7 R B

17 X-axis Connecting Bracket, Upper D12-29 EEER AL
18 X-axis Connecting Bracket, Lower D12-30 FIEAR A
19 Z-spec. Frame Sash D12-45 Ji] € 42
20 Z-spec. Frame Sash Rail Plate D12-8 Wt

21 XZ Frame Sash Cover D12-32 [P 5 i ot
22 Sash Felt D12-33 IUHERSEY

23 Reinforcing Sash Spacer D12-46 JERRE
24 Middle Sash D12-47 Hh

25 Inner Frame Attchment D12-12 FARR
26 Inner Frame Attchment A D12-13 KA

27 Inner Frame Attchment B DI12-14 KB
29 Corner Attchment ~ D12-1 bz |
30 Corner Attchment ~ D12-5 MR

31 Connect batten D12-34a hiFF A (1=375)
31 Connect batten D12-34b 7 FF B (1=150)
31 Connect batten D12-34¢ HikF C (1=874)
31 Connect batten D12-34d 7 F D (1=300)
32 Nut D12-53 R E}

33 Pillow D12-54 ok

34 Back Z-spec. Frame Sash D12-55 JalllER: A
35 Gasket D12-56 Je [ e R B
36 Back Pillow D12-57 EE1S
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D12 EMBROIDERY FRAME #%5HE

37 Short Sash D12-58 Rt

Ref.No Description Part Number AR
38 Screw GB818-85 M5 x 10 KA SKIRET
39 Screw GB818-85 M5 x 8 e[l SKBRET
40 Screw GB818-85 M4 x5 2[5 SLIRET
41 Screw GB818-85 M4 x4 >[5 SLIRET
42 Screw GB70-85 M4 %15 N N FHIRET
43 Screw GB818-85 M4 x 8 KRAKIRET
44 Screw GB819-85 M2.5 x5 Pt kIS ET
45 Plain washer GB96-85 M3 -3
46 Screw GB818-85 M2.5 x 5 a5l SLURET
47 Screw GB819-85 M4 x5 JiSLIRET
48 Pin GB119-86 D2 x 16 4
49 Rivet GB869-86 3 x9 WET
50 Screw GB818-85 M4 x 6 K KIRET
51 Screw GB70-85 M5 x 15 WS FHIBRET
52 Spring washer GB93-87 M35 ik
53 Plain washer GB97.1-85 M5 -3
54 Screw GB70-85 M5 x 25 WS FIRET
55 Back Z-spec. Frame Sash B D12-59 Ja [t ESE B
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D13B UPPER THREAD HOLDER SET A2 i Hi 142 /2 25 WL

DI13A UPPER THREAD HOLDER SET A2 Ui AL /A 2 WK
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D13B UPPER THREAD HOLDER SET A2 ¥t FL ML /2 2 WL

D13A UPPER THREAD HOLDER SET
AC U A LEE TR A e L)
Ref.No Description Part Number LR
1 Upper Thread Hook RP000-D13A-1 “ )
2 Base Lid RP000-D13A-2 JE
3 Screw GB/T819.2 Max14 |- AR IBET
4 Prejudicial Case RP000-D13A-3 Lo JAE
5 Assembly Base RP000-D13A-4 AR
6 Knob RP000-D13A-5 i
7 Spring RP000-D13A-6 i
8 Ball Bearing GB/T308 D4 JRER
9 Screw GB/T 818-2000 M3x4 |- PR SKIRAT
10 Cover RP000-D13A-7 i
11 Pin RP000-D13A-8 Ik
12 Screw GB/T 70.1-2000 M4x14 NN AT SR IRET
13 Ball Bearing GB/T276-1994 Mk
14 Operation Panel Hinge Ping RP000-D13A-9 ikl
15 RP000-D13A-10 X
16 Upper Thread Hook Return Spring | RP000-D13A-11 FA A R
17 Screw GB/T77-2000 M3x3 N 7SIV 5 E IRET
18 Eccentric Stopper GB/T896 O7 FF 44
19 Limit Lever RP000-D13A-12 PR A AT
20 Clutch Lever RP000-D13A-13 B
21 Screw RP000-D13A-14 LT
22 Screw GB/T70.1-2000 M5x8 N 7S A AT SR ET
23 Prejudicial Cam RP000-D13A-15 Lo
24 Shaft RP000-D13A-16 il
25 Ball Bearing GB/T 9163-2001 VT AT O T il
26 Left-Arm Connecting Rod RP000-D13A-17 JEIEFT
27 Axis of Rotation RP000-D13A-18 55N
28 Right-Arm Connecting Rod RP000-D13A-19 G
29 Joint RP000-D00-11 KIREE
30 Nut GB/T 6170 M6 /S fiig Bk
31 Pin GB/T 91 2x12 FF Y
32 Screw GB/T 818 M4x6 | R SKIRET
33 Screw GB/T 6172.1 N SHIRET
34 Motor RP000-D13A-20 HLL
35 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M8 -
36 Spring Washing GB93-87 M8 iR
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D13B UPPER THREAD HOLDER SET A2 ¥t FL ML /2 2 WL

37

Nut

GB6170-86

M8 HE £}

38

Screw

GB70-85

ol
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D13B UPPER THREAD HOLDER SET A2 i Hi 142 /2 25 WL

D13B UPPER THREAD HOLDER SET /2 £k H#)

E
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D13B UPPER THREAD HOLDER SET A2 ¥t FL ML /2 2 WL

D13A UPPER THREAD HOLDER SET ‘&) 2144

Ref.No Description Part Number HH L& R

1 Assembly Base Set RP000-D13B-1 CERTGS

2 Assembly Base RP(000-D13B-4 fatk

3 Base Lid RP000-D13B-2 JEC

4 Upper Thread Hook RP000-D13B-3 2

5 Special Nut RP000-D13B-5 R B

6 Arm Connecting Rod RP000-D13B-6 HEFT

7 Lever Connecting Pin RP000-D13B-7 R R

8 Upper Thread Hook lever RP000-D13B-8 LT

9 Upper Thread Hook Return Spring RP000-D13B-9 LS

10 Pulse Motor Base RP000-D13B-10 | iEipLEE

11 Pulse(Stepping) Motor RP000-D13B-15 | it

12 Clutch lever RP000-D13B-12 | EHAT

13 Clutch Stud RP000-D13B-13 | W

14 Roller Presser Screw RP000-D13B-14 [k BB AT

15 Eccentric Stopper RP000-D13B-11 4

16 Screw GB 70-85 M4x8 N /S HIIRET

17 Spring Washer GB 93-87 M4 iR

18 Plain Washer GB 97.1-85 M4 - #

19 Screw GB 818-85 M4x6 F- 5 SLIRET

20 Screw GB 70-85 M3x8 /N HIRET

21 Plain Washer GB 97.1-85 M3 -

22 Spring Washer GB 93-87 M3 iR

[\S)
w

Wave Wasker

RP000-D13B-16

M5 P
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D14 THREAD STAND #%

D14 THREAD STAND £k 48
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D14 THREAD STAND #£¢%¢

D14 THREAD STAND Z: %4
Ref.No Description Part Number HH L& R

1 No.1 Tension Stud RP000-D14-1 Tk B

2 No.1 Tension Thread Course RP000-D14-2 ik A

3 No.1 Tension Disk RP000-D14-3 gk A

4 No.1 Tension Spring RP000-D14-4 gk B

5 No.1 Thread Tension Spring Screw RP000-D14-5 EE SRk

6 Thread Guide A RP000-D14-6a SEERvESTE

6 Thread Guide B RP000-D14-6b ARERVES] ]

7 Thread Stand Plate RP000-D14-7 H LR

8 Thread Stand Stud RP000-D14-8 LAt

9 Thread Stand Felt RP000-D14-9 Hi

10 Front RP000-D14-10 HEE S

11 Thread Course Stay RP000-D14-11 BRI

12 Thread Stand Plate Felt RP000-D14-12 i

13 Thread Stand Plate Spacer RP000-D14-13 i

14 Thread Tension Set,9 needle RP000-D14-14a 9 BT 2B e 41 AT
14 Thread Tension Set,6 needle RP000-D14-14b 6 G e A1
17 Thread Stand Shaft RP000-D 14-17 SFE

19 Spring Coil RP000-D14-19 R
20 Screw GB 70-85 M5x20 /S HHIRET
21 Nut GB 6170-86 M4 1Z R}

22 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M4 -3

23 Plain Washer GB97.1-85 M5 -

25 Spring Washing GB 93-87 M5 iR

26 Nut GB 6170-86 M5 W R}
27 Screw GB 818-85 M5x25 [ S RET
28 Screw GB 818-85 M4x10 2[5 S URET
29 Thread Course | RP000-D14-20 LY

30 Thread Course II RP000-D14-21 eS|

31 Thread Courselll RP000-D14-22 eSS
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D15 BAR SWITCH BOX L4

D15 BAR SWITCH BOX 7 ##HL#




D15 BAR SWITCH BOX L4

D15 BAR SWITCH BOX $u A4

Ref.No Description Part Number HH L& R
1 Bar Switch Box a RP000-D15-1a PR FEAR a
1 Bar Switch Box b RP000-D15-1b LA 744 b
2 Limit Switch Base RP000-D15-2 ATHRIT R 2R
3 Round Head Wood Screw RP000-D15-3 PRE]
4 Dog RP000-D15-4 VAL BN
5 Truss Head Tapping Screw RP000-D15-5 H SO ET
6 Return Spring RP000-D15-6 [ 7 71
7 Bashing RP000-D15-7 PrATHE
8 Bar Switch Support RP000-D15-8 P S48
9 Switch Bar RP000-D15-9 PIFF
10 Slue Cover Lid RP000-D15-10 PrAFEE Sk
11 Bar Switch Box Attaching Plate RP000-D15-11 AT AR 55
12 Limit Switch RP000-D15-13 ATREIT R
13 Switch RP000-D15-14 EUBIPS
14 Screw GB818 -85 M5 x 10 2[5 SLIRAT
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